


COURSE STRUCTURE B.A. (DMFC)SEM-I  

 

 

 

DSC – Discipline Specific Core Course 

AECC – Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course (A) 

CGE – Compulsory Generic Elective 

 

  

SR.NO SUBJECTS 

TEACHING  SCHEME 

THEORY PRACTICAL 

CREDITS 
NUMBERS 

OF 
LECTURES 

HOURS CREDITS 
NUMBERS 

OF 
LECTURES 

HOURS 

AECC - 
A 

Communication 
skills for self 
employed  

 
2 

 
03 

 
2.4 

--- --- --- 

DSC 
DFC – 
A1 

Introduction to 
Textile Science 

 
3 

 
04 

 
3.2 

 
1 

 
03 

 
2.4 

DSC 
DFC – 
A2 

Sewing 
Technology 

 
2 

 
03 

 
2.4 

 
1 

 
03 

 
2.4 

DSC 
DFC – 
A3 

Pattern Drafting 
 
2 

 
03 

 
2.4 

 
1 

 
03 

 
2.4 

DSC 
DFC – 
A4 

Textile and 
Apparel 
Designing 

 
3 

 
04 

 
3.2 

 
2 

 
04 

 
3.2 

CGE 
DFC – 
A5 

Needle Craft --- --- --- 
 
2 

 
04 

 
3.2 

DSC 
DFC – 
A6 

Garment 
Construction 

--- --- --- 
 
3 

 
06 

 
4.8 

 TOTAL 12 17 13.6 10 23 18.4 
 TOTAL CREDITS       22 
 TOTAL HOURS       32 



COURSE STRUCTURE B.A. (DMFC) SEM-II  

 

 

 

DSC – Discipline Specific Core Course 

AECC – Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course (B) 

CGE – Compulsory Generic Elective   

SR.NO SUBJECTS 

TEACHING  SCHEME 

THEORY PRACTICAL 

CREDITS 
NUMBERS 

OF 
LECTURES 

HOURS CREDITS 
NUMBERS 

OF 
LECTURES 

HOURS 

AECC - 
B 

Communication 
skills for self 
employed  

 
2 

 
03 

 
2.4 

--- --- --- 

DSC 
DFC – 
B1 

Introduction to 
Textile Science 

 
3 

 
04 

 
3.2 

 
1 

 
03 

 
2.4 

DSC 
DFC – 
B2 

Sewing 
Technology 

 
2 

 
03 

 
2.4 

 
1 

 
03 

 
2.4 

DSC 
DFC – 
B3 

Pattern Drafting 
 
2 

 
03 

 
2.4 

 
1 

 
03 

 
2.4 

DSC 
DFC – 
B4 

Textile and 
Apparel 
Designing 

 
3 

 
04 

 
3.2 

 
2 

 
04 

 
3.2 

CGE 
DFC – 
B5 

Needle Craft --- --- --- 
 
2 

 
04 

 
3.2 

DSC 
DFC – 
B6 

Garment 
Construction 

--- --- --- 
 
3 

 
06 

 
4.8 

 TOTAL 12 17 13.6 10 23 19.4 
 TOTAL CREDITS 22 
 TOTAL HOURS 32 



COURSE STRUCTURE B.A. (DMFC) SEM-III  

 

 

 

DSC – Discipline Specific Core Course 

AECC – Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course (C) 

CGE – Compulsory Generic Elective  

EVS – Environmental Studies   

SR.NO SUBJECTS 

TEACHING  SCHEME 

THEORY PRACTICAL 

CREDITS 
NUMBERS 

OF 
LECTURES 

HOURS CREDITS 
NUMBERS 

OF 
LECTURES 

HOURS 

AECC - 
C 

Environmental 
Studies  

---- ----- ------ --- --- --- 

DSC 
DFC – 
C1 

Clothing Culture 
 
2 

 
03 

 
2.4 

--- --- --- 

DSC 
DFC – 
C2 

Textile Art & wet 
Processing 

 
3 

 
04 

 
3.2 

 
1 

 
03 

 
2.4 

DSC 
DFC – 
C3 

Traditional Indian 
Textile 

 
3 

 
04 

 
3.2 

 
1 

 
03 

 
2.4 

DSC 
DFC – 
C4 

Apparel 
Designing 

 
2 

 
04 

 
3.2 

 
2 

 
04 

 
3.2 

DSC 
DFC – 
C5 

Basic Computers 
 
2 

 
03 

 
2.4 

 
1 

 
02 

 
1.6 

CGE 
DFC – 
C6 

Pattern Layout --- --- --- 
 
2 

 
04 

 
3.2 

DSC 
DFC – 
C1 

Garment 
Construction 

--- --- --- 
 
3 

 
06 

 
4.8 

 TOTAL 12 18 14.4 10 22 17.6 
 TOTAL CREDITS       22 
 TOTAL HOURS       32 



COURSE STRUCTURE BDFC SEM-IV  

 

 

 

DSC – Discipline Specific Core Course 

AECC – Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course (D) 

CGE – Compulsory Generic Elective  

EVS – Environmental Studies   

SR.NO SUBJECTS 

TEACHING  SCHEME 

THEORY PRACTICAL 

CREDITS 
NUMBERS 

OF 
LECTURES 

HOURS CREDITS 
NUMBERS 

OF 
LECTURES 

HOURS 

AECC - 
D 

Environmental 
Studies  

---- ----- ------ --- --- --- 

DSC 
DFC – 
D1 

Clothing Culture 
 
2 

 
03 

 
2.4 

--- --- --- 

DSC 
DFC – 
D2 

Textile Art & wet 
Processing 

 
3 

 
04 

 
3.2 

 
1 

 
03 

 
2.4 

DSC 
DFC – 
D3 

Traditional Indian 
Textile 

 
3 

 
04 

 
3.2 

 
1 

 
03 

 
2.4 

DSC 
DFC – 
D4 

Apparel 
Designing 

 
2 

 
04 

 
3.2 

 
2 

 
04 

 
3.2 

DSC 
DFC – 
D5 

Basic Computers 
 
2 

 
03 

 
2.4 

 
1 

 
02 

 
1.6 

CGE 
DFC – 
D6 

Pattern Layout --- --- --- 
 
2 

 
04 

 
3.2 

DSC 
DFC – 
D7 

Garment 
Construction 

--- --- --- 
 
3 

 
06 

 
4.8 

 TOTAL 12 18 14.4 10 22 17.6 
 TOTAL CREDITS       22 
 TOTAL HOURS       32 



COURSE STRUCTURE BDFC SEM-V 

 

 

DSC – Discipline Specific Core Course 

CGE – Compulsory Generic Elective   

SR.NO SUBJECTS 

TEACHING  SCHEME 

THEORY PRACTICAL 

CREDITS 
NUMBERS 

OF 
LECTURES 

HOURS CREDITS 
NUMBERS 

OF 
LECTURES 

HOURS 

DSC 
DFC 
E1 

World Costumes 
 

2 
 

03 
 

2.4 
--- --- --- 

DSC 
DFC 
E2 

Fashion 
Merchandising 

 
2 

 
04 

 
3.2 

--- --- --- 

DSC 
DFC 
E3 

Apparel 
Production & 

Quality Control 

 
2 

 
04 

 
3.2 

--- --- --- 

DSC 
DFC 
E4 

Management & 
Entrepreneurship 

Skills 

 
2 

 
03 

 
2.4 

--- --- --- 

DSC 
DFC 
E5 

Apparel 
Designing 

 
2 

 
03 

 
2.4 

 
2 

 
04 

 
3.2 

DSC 
DFC 
E6 

Computer Aided 
Designing 

 
2 

 
03 

 
2.4 

 
2 

 
04 

 
3.2 

DSC 
DFC 
E7 

Garment 
Construction 

--- --- --- 
 

2 
 

04 
 

4.8 

CGE 
DFC 
E8 

Fashion Reading 
& Pattern 
Grading 

--- --- --- 
 

2 
 

04 
 

3.2 

CGE 
DFC 
E8 

Internship 
Report/Project/ 

Assignment/ 
Displays 

--- --- --- 
 

2 
 

04 
 

3.2 

 TOTAL 12 20 16 10 20 16 
 TOTAL CREDITS 22 
 TOTAL HOURS 32 



COURSE STRUCTURE BDFC SEM-VI  

 

 

 

 

 

DSC – Discipline Specific Core Course 

CGE – Compulsory Generic Elective

SR.NO SUBJECTS 

TEACHING  SCHEME 

THEORY PRACTICAL 

CREDITS 
NUMBERS 

OF 
LECTURES 

HOURS CREDITS 
NUMBERS 

OF 
LECTURES 

HOURS 

DSC 
DFC F1 

World Costumes 
 

2 
 

03 
 

2.4 
--- --- --- 

DSC 
DFC F2 

Fashion 
Merchandising 

 
2 

 
03 

 
2.4 

--- --- --- 

DSC 
DFC F3 

Apparel 
Production & 

Quality Control 

 
2 

 
03 

 
2.4 

--- --- --- 

DSC 
DFC F4 

Management & 
Entrepreneurship 

Skills 

 
2 

 
03 

 
2.4 

--- --- --- 

DSC 
DFC F5 

Apparel 
Designing 

 
2 

 
03 

 
2.4 

 
2 

 
04 

 
3.2 

DSC 
DFC F6 

Computer Aided 
Designing 

 
2 

 
03 

 
2.4 

 
2 

 
04 

 
3.2 

DSC 
DFC F7 

& Garment 
Construction 

--- --- --- 
 

2 
 

04 
 

3.2 
CGE 
DFC F8 

Fashion Reading 
& Pattern 
Grading 

--- --- --- 
 

2 
 

04 
 

3.2 

CGE 
DFC F9 

Internship 
Report/Project/ 

Assignment/ 
Displays 

--- --- --- 
 

2 
 

04 
 

3.2 

 TOTAL 12 18 16 10 20 16 
 TOTAL CREDITS 22 
 TOTAL HOURS 32 



EXAMINATION SCHEME  B. A. (DMFC)- I    SEM-I 

CODE  & SUBJECT TITLE THEORY PRACTICAL 
TOTAL 
MARKS 

TOTAL 
CREDITS 

      EXAM HRS TOTAL MIN 
EXAM 
HRS 

MARKS TOTAL MIN 
    

AECC - A 
Communication 
skills for self 
employed  

THEORY  2 50  20 
  INT EXT     

  
  

50 2 

DSC DFC 
A1 

  

THEORY 2 50 20 

50 2 
Introduction to 
Textile Science 

  
PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 

  PRACTICAL EXAMINATION IS ANNUAL 

DSC DFC 
A2 

  

THEORY 2 50 20   

 

  

2 
Sewing 

Technology 
50 

  PRACTICAL ---- ---- ----     

DSC DFC 
A3 

  
THEORY 2 50 20   

50 2 Pattern Drafting 

  PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 

  

 

DSC DFC 
A4 

 Textile and 
Apparel 

Designing 

THEORY 2 50 20 

 

  

2 50 

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ----   

CGE DFC 
A5 

Needle Craft PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 

 
--- ----  

---- 
Garment 

Construction 
PRACTICAL  ---- ---- 

  TOTAL            250 10 

 
  



 

EXAMINATION SCHEME      B.A. (DMFC)- I    SEM-II 

 CODE & SUBJECT TITLE THEORY PRACTICAL Termwork 
TOTAL 
MARKS 

TOTAL 
CREDITS 

    
 

EXAM HRS Total MIN 
EXAM 
HRS 

Practical MIN Marks Min 
  

AECC - B 
Communication skills 
for self employed  

THEORY 2 50 20 ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- 50 2 

DSC DFC 
B1 

  
THEORY 2 50 20 ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- 

150 4 

Introduction to Textile 
Science 

  
PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 3 50 20 50 20 

  

DSC DFC 
B2 

  
Sewing Technology 

THEORY 2 50 20 ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- 

100 3 

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ----    50 20 

  

DSC DFC 
B3 

  
Pattern Drafting 

  
  

THEORY 2 50 20 ---- ----- ---- ---- ----  

3 
100 

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ----    50 20 
 

 

DSC DFC 
B4 

  
Textile and Apparel 

Designing 
  

  

THEORY 2 50 20 ---- ----- ---- ---- ----  

5 
150 

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 3 50 20 50 20 
 

 

CGE DFC 
B5 

Needle Craft PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 3 50 20 50 20 100 2 

DSC DFC 
B6 

Garment 
Construction 

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 6 50 20 50 20 100 3 

  TOTAL     750 22 

 
  



EXAMINATION SCHEME   B.A. (DMFC)- II    SEM-III 
  

 CODE & SUBJECT TITLE THEORY PRACTICAL 
TOTAL 
MARKS 

TOTAL 
CREDITS 

      EXAM HRS TOTAL MIN EXAM HRS MARKS TOTAL MIN 
    

  AECC - C 
 Environmen

tal studies 
THEORY  2 50 20 

  INT EXT     

  

  
PRACTICAL EXAMINATION IS ANNUAL 

50 2 

DSC DFC 
C1 

  
THEORY 2 50 20 

50 2 
Clothing 
Culture 

  
  

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 

DSC DFC 
C2 

Textile Art & 
Wet 

Processing 

THEORY 2 50 20   

 

  

2 50 

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ----     

DSC DFC 
C3 

  
Indian 

Traditional 
Textile 

  

THEORY 2 50 20   
50 2 

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 

 

 

DSC DFC 
C4 

  
Apparel 

Designing 
  

THEORY 2 50 20 
 

  

2 50 

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 
  

DSC DFC 
C5 

Basic 
Computers 

THEORY 2 50 20 

 

50   --- 
PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 

CGE DFC 
C6 

Pattern 
Layout 

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- -----  ----- 

DSC DFC 
C7 

Garment 
Construction 

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ----   ---- ---- 

  TOTAL   
 

250      300 10 

 
  



EXAMINATION SCHEME     B.A. (DMFC)- II    SEM-IV 

 
              

 CODE & SUBJECT TITLE THEORY PRACTICAL Termwork 
TOTAL 
MARKS 

TOTAL 
CREDITS 

    
 

EXAM 
HRS 

Total MIN 
EXAM 
HRS 

Practical MIN Marks 
Min 

`   

 AECC - D 
 Environmental 

studies 
THEORY 2 70 20 ---- 30 ---- ----- ----- 100 2 

DSC DFC 
D1 

Clothing 
Culture 

THEORY 2 50 20 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----  
2  

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 50 

 DSC DFC 

D2 Textile Art & 
Wet 

Processing 

THEORY 2 50 20 ---- ---- ---- ------ ----- 
 

3 
PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 50 20 

100 

 
DSC DFC 

D3 
Indian 

Traditional 
Textile 

THEORY 2 50 20 ---- ---- ---- ----- -----  

3 
150 

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 2 50 20 50 20  
  

 
DSC DFC 

D4 
  

Apparel 
Designing 

  
  

THEORY 2 50 20 ---- ---- ---- ----- ----  

5 
150 

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 2 50 20 50 20  

 
DSC DFC 

D5 Basic 
Computers 

THEORY 2 50 20 ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- 
150 2 

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 2 50 20 50 20 

CGE DFC 

D6 Pattern Layout PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 50 20 50 3 

DSC DFC 

D7 
Garment 

Construction 
PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 2 50 20 50 20 100 3 

  TOTAL  850 22 

  



EXAMINATION SCHEME  B.A. (DMFC)- III    SEM-V 
  

 CODE & SUBJECT TITLE THEORY PRACTICAL 
TOTAL 
MARKS 

TOTAL 
CREDITS 

    
 

EXAM HRS TOTAL MIN EXAM HRS MARKS TOTAL MIN 

  

 DSC DFC 
E1 

 World Costumes THEORY 2 50 20  
INT EXT 

  

 
 

50 2 

DSC DFC 

E2 
  

Fashion Merchandising 
  

  

THEORY 2 50 20 

50 2 
PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 

 DSC DFC 

E3 Apparel Production 
Quality Control 

THEORY 2 50 20 
 

 

 
2 50 

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 
  

DSC DFC 

E4   
Management & 

Entrepreneurship 
  

THEORY 2 50 20 
PRACTICAL EXAMINATION IS 

ANNUAL 50 2 

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 

 

DSC DFC 

E5   
Apparel Designing 

  

THEORY 2 50 20  
2 50 

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ----  

DSC DFC 

E6 
 Computer Aided 

Designing 
PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 

--- --- ---- 

   
DSC DFC 

E7 Garment Construction PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- ---- --- --- 

CGE DFC 

E8 
Fashion Reading & 

Pattern Grading  
PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 

CGE DFC 
F9 

Internship Report PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- ----- ----- 

  TOTAL 
     

250 10 

   



EXAMINATION SCHEME   B.A. (DMFC)- III    SEM-VI 

 CODE & SUBJECT TITLE THEORY PRACTICAL Termwork 
TOTAL 
MARKS 

TOTAL 
CREDITS 

      
EXAM 
HRS 

TOTAL MIN 
EXAM 
HRS 

Practical Min TOTAL MIN 
  

DSC 
DFC F1 

World Costumes  THEORY 2 50 20 ---- ---- ---- 
  

50 2 

DSC 

DFC F2 
  

Fashion 
Merchandising 

  
  

 THEORY 2 50 20 ---- ---- ----    

2  

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ----    50 20 
100 

 

DSC 

DFC F3 Apparel 
Production 

Quality Control 

THEORY 2 50 20 ---- ---- ----   
 

3 
PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----   

50 

 

DSC 

DFC F4 
  

Management & 
Entrepreneurship 

  

THEORY 2 50 20 ---- ---- ----    

3 
50 

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----   
 

   
DSC 

DFC F5 
  

Apparel 
Designing 

  
  

THEORY 2 50 20 ---- ---- ----    

5 
150 

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 3 50 20 50 20 
 

 

DSC 

DFC F6 
 Computer Aided 

Designing 
PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 3 50 20 50 20 100 2 

DSC 

DFC F7 
Pattern Grading 

& Garment 
Construction 

PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 3 50 20 50 20 100 2 

CGE 
DFC F8 

Fashion Reading 
& Pattern Grading  

PRACTICAL ---- ----- ----- ---- ---- ---- 50 20 50 2 

CGE 
DFC F9 

Internship Report PRACTICAL ---- ---- ---- 3 200 80   200 2 

  TOTAL   
 

 
250 

  
850 22 




